

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7680

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 September 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff details.

You asked:

- 1. The name and email address of the Director of Clinical Audit*
- 2. The name and email address of the Clinical Audit Manager*
- 3. The name and email address of The Director of Nursing*
- 4. The name and email address of the Director of Quality*
- 5. The name and email address of the Director of Medicine*
- 6. The name and email address of the Director of Pharmacy*
- 7. The name and email address of the Director of Governance.*

Trust response:

1. This role falls under the joint remits of the Medical Director and the Chief Nurse.
2. Section 40 Exemption. Please see below for further details.
3. This role falls under the remit of the Chief Nurse.
4. The Quality Governance role falls under the joint remits of the Medical Director and the Chief Nurse.
5. This role falls under the remit of the Medical Director.
6. This role falls under the remit of the Director of Infection Prevention & Control
7. The Trust does not have a Director of Governance however, please see the roles covered under the joint remits of the Medical Director and the Chief Nurse.
Information Governance falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer.

The Trust considers the names and contact details requested exempt under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees. These members of staff are

not of sufficient senior level where there is reasonable expectation that this information would be released into the public domain. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details.

The Trust Executive structure chart and details of the above positions is available on the Trust website www.mtw.nhs.uk

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.